
PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 
SCO 220-221, SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH 

NOTICE FOR PUBLIC HEARINGS  
 

1. Public Notices inviting objections on the Petitions for Annual Revenue 
Requirement and Determination of Tariff filed by the Punjab State Power Corporation 
Limited (PSPCL) and Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited (PSTCL) for the 
financial year 2015-16, including replies of PSPCL/PSTCL to the deficiencies in the ARR 
& Tariff Petition pointed out by the Commission were published in various newspapers 
on December 23/24/25/28, 2014. 

2. The Commission will be holding public hearings in connection with the Annual 
Revenue Requirement and Determination of Tariff Petitions filed by PSPCL & PSTCL, as 
per programme given below: 

Venue Date & time of  
public hearing 

Category of consumers  
to be heard 

CHANDIGARH 
Commission office i.e.  
SCO 220-221, Sector 34-A, 
Chandigarh. 

February 02, 2015 
11.00 AM to 1.30 PM 

All consumers, except 
Industrial & Agricultural 
consumers/organizations 
and Officers’/ Staff 
Associations of PSPCL and 
PSTCL. 

3.00 PM onwards Agricultural consumers and 
their unions. 

JALANDHAR 
Conference Room, Office of 
Chief Engineer/Operation 
(North), PSPCL, Shakti 
Sadan, GT Road, Near 
Khalsa College, Jalandhar. 

February 04, 2015 
11.30 AM to 1.30 PM 
(To be continued in the 
afternoon, if necessary) 

All consumers/organizations 
of the area. 

LUDHIANA 
Multi Purpose Hall, Power 
Colony, PSPCL, Opposite 
PAU, Ferozepur Road, 
Ludhiana. 

February 06, 2015 
11.30 AM to 1.30 PM. 
(To be continued in the 
afternoon, if necessary). 

All consumers/organizations 
of the area. 

BATHINDA 
Conference Room, Guest 
House, Thermal Colony, 
PSPCL, Bathinda. 

February 10, 2015 
11.30 AM to 1.30 PM 
(To be continued in the 
afternoon, if necessary). 

All consumers/organizations 
of the area. 
 

CHANDIGARH 
Commission office i.e.  
SCO 220-221, Sector 34-A, 
Chandigarh. 

February 12, 2015 
11.00 AM to 1.30 PM 

Industrial consumers/ 
organizations, 

3.00 PM onwards Officers’ /Staff Associations 
of PSPCL and PSTCL. 

 
4. The Commission will also hear the comments of the Punjab State Power 
Corporation Limited and Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited to the 
objections raised by the public besides Corporations’ own point of view regarding the 
ARR Petitions at Commission’s office i.e. SCO 220-221, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh on 
February 19, 2015 from 11.00 AM to 1.30 PM (to be continued in the afternoon, if 
necessary). 

5. All the objectors who have filed their objections with the Commission by the last 
date for filing of the objections and other persons/organizations interested in presenting 
their views/suggestions on the above mentioned matters before the Commission are 
invited to participate.  
 
          SECRETARY 


